(@ CHADRON STATE COLLEGE

Student Academic Calendar
Summer 2024

(lasses begin for reqular and 4-week session Monday, May 13
Last day to add courses for reqular and 4-week sessions Wednesday, May 15
Last day to drop courses for reqular and 4-week sessions Friday, May 17
Regular and first 4-week Payment Deadline Sunday, May 26
Memorial Day Holiday (Campus Offices Closed) Monday, May 27
Last day to withdraw from 4-week session Tuesday, May 28
(lasses end for 4-week session Friday, June 7
(lasses begin for 8-week session Monday, June 10
Last day to add courses for 8-week session Wednesday, June 12
Last day to drop courses for 8-week session Friday, June 14
Juneteenth Holiday (Campus Offices Closed) Wednesday, June 19
8-week Payment Deadline Sunday, June 23
Last day to withdraw from regular session Monday, June 24
Independence Day (Campus Offices Closed) Thursday, July 4
Last day to withdraw 8-week session Wednesday, July 10
(lasses end for regular and 8-week sessions Friday, August 2
Summer Degree Completion Friday, August 2

Final Grades Due by 4 p.m. Monday, August 5



